
New Jersey Juvenile Firesetter Programs 
Contact Numbers 

 
 

(updated 2/1/2012) 
 

Atlantic County:   Atlantic County Fire Stoppers 
    Scott McKnight, Coordinator 
    Atlantic City Fire Department 
    2715 Atlantic Avenue 

1st Floor, Room 111 
Atlantic City, NJ 08401 
Telephone (609) 347-5595 
E-mail       FirePrevention@Cityofatlanticcity.org  
 
    

Bergen County: Bergen County Juvenile Fire Prevention Program 
    Joan Walpole, Program Manager 
    Care Plus NJ, Inc. 
    17-07 Romaine Street 

Fair Lawn, NJ 07410 
Telephone (201) 797-2660 ext. 144 
E-mail  JoanW@careplusnj.org  

 
 
Burlington County: Burlington County Phoenix Program 
    Mike Reed, Fire Marshal 
    Burlington County Fire Marshal’s Office 
    49 Rancocas Road, PO Box 6000 

Mt. Holly, NJ 08060 
Telephone (609) 702-7158  ext. 3952 
E-mail  MReed@co.burlington.nj.us  

 
Camden County: Camden County FireWatch 
    Tammy DeLucca, 
    Camden County Fire Marshal’s Office 
    420 Woodbury Turnersville Road 

Blackwood, NJ 08012 
Telephone (856) 227-7200 x4020 
E-mail  tdelucca@camdencounty.com 

  
Cape May County: Cape May County FireWatch  
    Conrad Johnson, County Fire Marshal 
    Cape May County Fire Marshal’s Office 

Cape May Court House, NJ 08210 
Telephone (609) 465-2570 
E-mail  cjohnson@co.cape-may.nj.us  
 
 

 
Cumberland County: not participating  
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Essex County: St. Barnabas Burn Center, Fire Net Program 
    Lisa Jones, Community Burn Educator 
    St. Barnabas Medical Center 
    Old Short Hills Road 

Livingston, NJ 07039 
Telephone (973) 322-5682 
E-mail  ljones@barnabashealth.org   
 
 

Gloucester County: Gloucester County FireWatch  
Gloucester County Fire Marshal’s Office 
Edward Johnson – County Fire marshal 
212 County House Road 
Clarksboro, NJ 08020 
Telephone: 856-307-7137 
E-Mail: ejjohnson@co.gloucester.nj.us   

 
Hudson County: Hudson County FireWatch  
    David Barth, Battalion Chief, NHRFR 
    North Hudson Regional Fire & Rescue 
    11 Port Imperial Blvd. 

West New York, NJ 07093 
Telephone (201) 601-3542 
E-mail   NHRFR-BCBarth@comcast.net  
 

Hunterdon County:  not participating 
 
 
Mercer County:   Mercer County Department of Human Services, 
    Division of Youth Services  
    Robert Taylor 

County of Mercer 
McDade Administration Building 
640 So. Broad Street 
P.O. Box 8068 
Trenton, NJ 08650  

    Phone (609) 278-4845 
    E-mail  rtaylor@mercercounty.org  
 
Middlesex County: Middlesex County FireWatch 
    Penny Grande 
    Middlesex County Administration Building 
    JFK Square 
    75 Bayard Street 
    5th Floor 

New Brunswick, NJ 08901 
    Telephone #1 (732) 745-4049 

Telephone #2 (732) 745-4313   
E-mail  penny.grande@co.middlesex.nj.us  
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Monmouth County: Monmouth County Juvenile Fire Prevention  
    Henry A. Stryker III, County Fire Marshal 
    Monmouth County Fire Marshal’s Office 
    1027 Route 33 East 

Freehold, NJ 07728-0998 
Telephone (732) 683-8856 
E-mail  Henry.Stryker@co.monmouth.nj.us  

 
 
Morris County: Morris County Juvenile Firesetter Prevention Program 

Rachelle Farese, Juvenile Justice Coordinator 
Division of Behavioral Health and Youth Services 

    Morris County Department of Human Services 
    PO Box 900, Morristown, NJ 07963-0900 

Telephone (973) 285-6850 
E-mail  rfarese@co.morris.nj.us   
  
  

Ocean County: Ocean County FireWatch  
    Bob Yaiser, Public Education Officer 
    Toms River Fire Prevention Bureau 
    33 Washington Street 

Toms River, NJ 08753 
Telephone (732) 240-5153 
E-mail  Ryaiser@comcast.net  

 
 
  
Passaic County: Passaic County Fire Prevention Assoc. 

Totowa Fire Marshal Allen Del Vecchio, President 
537 Totowa Road 
Totowa, NJ 07512  

    Telephone  (973) 956-8644 
    E-mail  CHIEF970@aol.com  
 
 
 
Salem County: Gloucester County Juvenile Firesetter Program 

Gloucester County Fire Marshal’s Office 
Covered by;   Edward Johnson – County Fire marshal 
Gloucester County  212 County House Road 

Clarksboro, NJ 08020 
Telephone: 856-307-7137 
E-Mail: ejjohnson@co.gloucester.nj.us 
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Somerset County: Somerset County FireWatch 
    Stephanie Pearce FireWatch Coordinator 
    Somerset County Youth Services Commission 
    PO Box 3000, 27 Warren Street 

Somerville, NJ 08876 
Telephone (908) 704-6353 
E-mail  pearce@co.somerset.nj.us   

   
 
Sussex County: Sussex County FireWatch 
    Joseph C Inga, County Fire Marshal 
    Sussex County Fire Marshal’s Office 

Sussex County Fire Academy 
    114 Morris Turnpike 

Newton, New Jersey 07860 
Telephone (973) 948-7890 
E-mail  jinga@sussexcountysheriff.com  

 
 
Union County: Union County Juvenile Firesetter Program 
    Joan Walpole, Program Manager 
    Care Plus NJ, Inc. 
    17-07 Romaine Street 

Fair Lawn, NJ 07410 
Telephone (201) 797-2660 ext. 144 

    E-mail  JoanW@careplusnj.org  
 
  
Warren County: Warren County Juvenile Firesetter Program 
    Joe Lake, County Fire Marshal 
    Warren County Fire Marshal’s Office 
    Warren County Fire Academy 
    1024 Route 57 

Washington, NJ 07882 
Telephone (908) 835-2066 
E-Mail  jlake@co.warren.nj.us 
 

 

State of New Jersey:          Juvenile Firesetter Hotline     (800) 327-5230 
   

 

Updated National & International Program listings can be found at 
www.sosfires.com.  


